
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/050134-2025 

Tender

Communal Food Waste Bins

The London Borough of Barnet

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-050134
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-058b37 
Published 20 August 2025, 12:05pm

This is an old version of this notice. View the latest version.  

Scope 

Reference

974482454

Description

The London Borough of Barnet is seeking to procure 3600 - 8500 wheeled bins for flatted
properties to enable the communal collection of food waste disposed of by residents and
in turn collected by the Authority, full details are in tender documents.

For more information about this opportunity, please visit the Delta eSourcing portal at:

https://londonbarnet.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-Colindale:-Waste-and-rubbish-
containers-and-bins./5497USX8ND

To respond to this opportunity, please click here:

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/050134-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/050134-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/050491-2025
https://londonbarnet.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-Colindale:-Waste-and-rubbish-containers-and-bins./5497USX8ND
https://londonbarnet.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-Colindale:-Waste-and-rubbish-containers-and-bins./5497USX8ND


Page 2 to 5

https://londonbarnet.delta-esourcing.com/respond/5497USX8ND

Total value (estimated)

£461,000 excluding VAT

£553,200 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 November 2025 to 1 October 2027

1 year, 11 months, 1 day

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

34928480 - Waste and rubbish containers and bins

39224340 - Bins

90500000 - Refuse and waste related services

Contract locations

UKI71 - Barnet

https://londonbarnet.delta-esourcing.com/respond/5497USX8ND


Page 3 to 5

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

1 September 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

17 September 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://londonbarnet.delta-esourcing.com

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Languages that may be used for submission

English

Award decision date (estimated)

16 October 2025

Award criteria 

https://londonbarnet.delta-esourcing.com


Page 4 to 5

Name Description Type Weighting
Technical Quality Refer to ITT Quality 60%
Price See Pricing Schedule Price 30%
Social Value Refer to ITT Quality 10%

Other information 

Applicable trade agreements

Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

Yes

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Contracting authority 

The London Borough of Barnet

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PQGD-7479-CGVN



Page 5 to 5

2 Bristol Avenue

Colindale

NW9 4EW

United Kingdom

Contact name: Clare Hargreaves

Telephone: 02083595351

Email: clare.hargreaves@barnet.gov.uk

Region: UKI71 - Barnet

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:clare.hargreaves@barnet.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)

	Award criteria
	Other information
	Applicable trade agreements
	Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	The London Borough of Barnet


		2025-12-07T13:27:31+0000
	TCPDF




